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The Honorable Carolyn B. Maloney
U.S. House of Representatives
1651 Third Avenue, Suite 311
New York, New York 10128-3679

Attention: Minna Elias
Dear Mrs. Maloney:

This is in response to your letter of July 31, 2001,
forwarding correspondence from your constituent,
contacted your office for assistance with respect
to his interest in marketing the GIL-2001 system, a
patented entrance security system, to the Central
Intelligence Agency (CIA).

In response to your inquiry, I have forwarded your
letter and| | correspondence to the CIA‘s Office of
the Procurement Executive. That office will send your
constituent a Bidder’s Package which he can complete and
return so that his program can be included on the Agency's
Bidder‘s List.

I trust this information will assist you in responding
to your constituent. Thank you for writing on his behalf.

Sincerely,

Stanley M. Moskowitz
Director of Congressional Affairs
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Mr. John Moseman
Director of Congressional Affairs
Central Intelligence Agency

Washington, DC 20505

Re: Georal International, Ltd.
Dear Mr. Moseman:

 Iamwritingonbehalfof | who resides in the 14th Congressional District, which
I represent. contacted me regarding Georal International, Ltd .

As stated in the enclosed correspondence,|  |advises that his company, Georal
International, Ltd. makes a product, the GIL-2001 which he believes might be of interest
to the Central Intelligence Agency. According to his company has a GSA number, a
patent pending, and an international patent application for their product. He also advises that this
security door is the only security door approved by the FAA for egress and the U. S. State
Department for domestic use. Sstates that he contacted the Central Intelligence Agency
in Fe 2001 to request an opportunity to present the GIL-2001 system to the appropriate
personnelj further states that to date he has received no response. Please advise me as
thestatusof| [request to present the GIL-2001 system.

At this time, [ requestthat  |request receive prompt review and every possible
consideration, consistent with all applicable rules and regulations. Thank you for your attention
to this matter. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Minna Elias in my

district office at (212) 860-0606.
s
CAROLYN B. Mﬁfoﬁl;}'l’
Member of Congress
CBM/ag

cc: Honorable George Tenet, Director of Central Intelligence Agency

L

Piease Reply To:1651 Third Avenue, Suite 311, New York, NY 10128-3679
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February 22, 2001

Honorable George J Tenet
Director of Central Intelligence
Central Intelligence Agency
Washington, DC 20505

Re: Request for Meeting regarding the GIL-2001 Security Door System

Dear Mr. Tenet.

Our company is the premier manufacturer of a patented entrance security system One of' the
most important and unique features of our system is that it is non-confrontational. We have been
in business since 1982 providing secure access for government and commercial facilities not only
in the United States. but also abroad.

Of potential interest to you is that we have a GSA number (#GS-07F-0433K) and a patent
pending (#60/104, 874) with an international patent application (¥US 99/03218) for our product.
The door is the only security door approved by the FAA for egress and the U.S. State Department
for domestic use. In order to certify the doors for internationa) use by their agency the U .S. State
Department has scheduled two additional tests for next month.

Attached for your convenience is a brief product statement. Presently we are under contract with
the City of New York for 44 doors at various facilities. In addition we have installed doors at the
main finance facility at Citibank, at O’Hare Airport, at Newark Airport and at Dallas-Fort Worth
International Airport, just to name a few. Besides the United States we have also installed the
Georal 2001 system at various locations in Europe and Australia.

We would like the opportunity to present the GIL-2001 system to the person in charge of this
area. Georal currently has a system installed in Virginia for the data center of & large
communications company. Arrangements can be made for a site visit to this facility a1 your
convenience. »

Thank you in advance,

Best regards,

D Im President

Encl

22
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TO: 8DCl
FROM:

OFFICE: CFO/

DATE: 08/21/2001 09:43:28 AM

SUBJECT: BRe: Constituent Inquiry re Security Door

E The summer has been great, but is going by too quickly. Hope yours has been good, too.

I have no record of receiving any info frorﬂ: or speaking with him on the phone. We were moving
into this location fromﬁin February and perhaps the mail or call was not forwarded. Anyway,

| guess we need to start from scratch on this one. Thank you.

Original Text of
Original Text o

Hello E....hope you are having a good summer......

Do you recall receiving any information about a product called GIL-2001, which is a security door? OCA
has received an inquiry from Rep. Maloney stating that her constituent]  |contacted the Agency in
February 2001 but has received no response from us to date. Depending on what you tell me, | can
either give Ms. Maloney a current status, if we are considering this product, or start from scratch and have
an information pa ttoz His company’s name is Georal Intemnational, Ltd. Pls
aavise...thanks.

ccC:
Sent on 21 August 2001 at 09:43:28 AM
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13 August 2001
MEMORANDUM FOR: pom
FROM:
OFFICE:
SUBJECT: Action -(OCA 01-01168) CONSTITUENT:, |
REFERENCE:

The following document "(OCA 01-01168) CONSTITUENT:  |hasbeen addedtothe] |
database for which you are a responsible action officer. Please review this document i)

immediately. Your response is required no later than 9/10/2001. Please forward a copy of your response
to the originator. Be sure to reference Document Number OCA-01168-01 on your response. Address any
questions to no contact designated.

DOCUMENT SUMMARY L L’%
Subject: (OCA 01-01168) CONSTITUENT:

To: JOHN MOSEMAN
»Originating Agency: CONGRESS

@DCI
I
%DCI

CC:

CcoO 1AL




**1 [ TCONTROL ¥ DATE OF REGUEST
TO : D/IOCA OCA 01-01168 21 Aug 01
I = SUSPENSE DATE

FROM: DCI/OCA

SUBJECT:

v

(U) Ltr to Rep. Carolyn Maloney in response to inquiry from constituent Alan Risi

COORDINATED WITH (list names as well as offices)

NAME QOFFICE DATE

| (fp/
NAME OFFICE / DATE
NAME OFFICE ) DATE
NAME OFFICE . DATE

ACTION ReaUIRED BY D/OCA

For your Review and Signature

2 4118 [ e |
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